
Pre-Proposal Meeting Sign in Sheet  

  

Date: September 4, 2024     Time:  11:00 a.m.   Location: via ZOOM 
https://dekalbcountyga.zoom.us/j/87201570331  

 

 

Name  
Department or Company 

Name  

Telephone 
Number  Email   

Toneya B. Dawson  
DeKalb County Purchasing & 

Contracting  

  
404.371.6331  tbdawson@dekalbcountyga.gov    

Joydan Holley  
DeKalb County Purchasing & 

Contracting  

404.687.3473 

jmholley@dekalbcountyga.gov  

David Pelton  DeKalb County PW- Transpiration  
  

dwpelton@dekalbcountyga.gov   

Panya Dixon  DeKalb County LSBE Team  

404-371-3641  

pmdixon@dekalbcountyga.gov   

Anthony Sims  Worksource DeKalb /First Source  

 404.371.3038 

alsims@dekalbcountyga.gov   

 Aleisha Monts  
DeKalb County Purchasing & 

Contracting  

(404)371.6380  

ajmonts@dekalbcountyga.gov   

Scott Jordan   SEI 
 770-702-7025 

sjordan@seengineering.com  

Challa Bonja Metro Trafix 

678-793-7348 

info@metrotrafix.com  

Patrece Keeter DeKalb County Transportation Division 

770 492-5281 

pgkeeter@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Marvin Woodward Atlas Technical Consultants 
 

Marvin.Woodward@oneatlas.com   

Anthony Kitchens ARK Global Partners LLC 
404-236-9285 ext. 

110 ony@arkglobalpartners.com  

Sam Williams IDS Global 
(770) 364-7914 

sam.williams@idsglobal.com  


